
March 29, 2026 CHUKYO 4R 

CHUKYO
4

Post Time

 11:35
4R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Tosen Ra F3 39 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Jan 25/26 39 1KOKURA2 Oct 11/25 26 3KYOTO3

Cho Gal(JPN) Shota Kato KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No. 2 Fav.15 11th /11 No. 7 Fav.10

1 1 Top Gal Dark Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 444 -6 S Kato 55.0 450     S Kato 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:18.3          

Trust Three Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 13-9 35.0F 33.6-34.4 10-10 41.1F 35.9-36.5
Takao Maruyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Mitono Rin(JPN)(1.9) Mame Tank(JPN)(5.9)
Big Arthur F3 48 4,500,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.1.1 Feb 28/26 44 1KOKURA11 Nov 24/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 8/25 45 3FUKUSHIMA1

Melone(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /18 No.11 Fav. 6 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 2

1 2 2 Resplendir Bay Shota Nishizono KOKT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 402 -4 A Saito 55.0 406 +2 K Kokubun 55.0 404     K Kokubun 55.0                     
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:10.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4       

Koizumi Bokujo Total 0.1.1.1 ALLT 0.1.1.1 ------ 3-------- 8-7 35.3F 33.6-36.3 2-2 35.3F 34.1-34.9 1-1 35.6F 33.8-35.4
Akira Nakatsuji <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Double Challenge(J(0.1) Jasper Ruby(USA)(0.4) Divine Sky(JPN)(0.2)
Admire Moon F3 40 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 24/25 30 5TOKYO6 Nov 9/25 37 5TOKYO2 Aug 30/25 41 2SAPPORO3 Aug 16/25 30 1SAPPORO7

Benten Kagura(JPN) Yuji Nakai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /15 No. 4 Fav.10 14th /16 No. 1 Fav.14 7th /8 No. 5 Fav. 8 11th /11 No. 6 Fav. 8

2 3 Sugano Grass Won Grey Kazuhiro Seishi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 462 -4 D Sasaki 55.0 466 +10 T Hashiki 52.0 456 0 Y Ishikawa 55.0 456     M Kobayashi 52.0           
(End Sweep) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.5 1500m Turf Good 1:33.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:13.2    

Tahara Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 8-7 41.2F 35.3-37.4 16-16 34.3F 36.2-34.4 5-6-7 36.7F 31.3-36.0 11-11 35.3F 34.4-36.2
Masakazu Futakuchi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Courageous Beat(JP(4.9) Makalei(JPN)(1.6) Lasting Snow(JPN)(1.3) Naomi Lightning(JP(2.6)
Nero C3 40 1,100,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Jun 28/25 39 2KOKURA1

First Attack(JPN) Manami Nagashima KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No. 4 Fav.10

2 4 Gold Effort Chestnut Tsutomu Ogata KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 408     Y Nagaoka 55.0                                         
(Johannesburg) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.2             

Yoshinaga Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 9-7 35.4F 34.6-35.3
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Karakunidake(JPN)(1.3)
Maurice F3 42 1,100,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 39 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 27/25 45 5NAKAYAMA7

Rouge Flora(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No.13 Fav.11 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 3

3 5 Red Aurora Chestnut Kazutomo Mori KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 412 0 G Maruyama 55.0 412     G Maruyama 55.0                               
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4          

Okamoto Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-8-9 36.7F 35.5-35.7 2-3-3 35.7F 35.6-35.7
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Saint Victoire(JPN(1.7) Rule the Wave(JPN)(0.3)
Fine Needle C3 51 9,840,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.2.3.3 Feb 28/26 45 1KOKURA11 Feb 7/26 53 1KOKURA5 Nov 22/25 39 4KYOTO5 Nov 9/25 47 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 6/25 46 2SAPPORO5

Higgs Boson(JPN) Yuga Kawada KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /18 No.13 Fav. 3 2nd /18 No.13 Fav. 4 8th /18 No.13 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No.15 Fav. 5 3rd /11 No. 8 Fav. 4

3 6 1 Summer Emotion Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKT 0.2.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 428 -8 Y Tannai 57.0 436 +10 Y Tannai 57.0 426 0 R Sakai 56.0 426 0 Y Tannai 56.0 426 0 T Yokoyama 55.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.2.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:09.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.7

Darley Japan Farm Total 0.2.3.3 ALLT 0.2.3.3 ------ 2---- 2-- 13-11 34.7F 33.6-36.3 16-14 34.4F 33.6-35.3 13-13 34.5F 33.6-35.0 15-15 34.7F 34.0-35.4 2-2 35.9F 34.7-35.0
Godolphin <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Double Challenge(J(0.0) Water Delight(JPN)(0.2) Top Attack(JPN)(1.4) Ange Promise(JPN)(0.5) Las Vegas Sign(JPN(1.0)
Mikki Isle F3 45 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 28/25 43 5NAKAYAMA8 Aug 3/25 39 1SAPPORO4 Jun 28/25 41 1HAKODATE5

Nishino All One(JPN)
Kosei Miura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 4 Fav. 6 10th /12 No. 5 Fav. 3 8th /16 No.15 Fav. 1

4 7 Glacier Park Bay Yukihiro Kato KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 -2 K Sameshima 55.0 458 +2 K Sameshima 55.0 456     K Sameshima 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.0 1000m Dirt Stand 1:01.4 1200m Turf Good 1:11.1       

Meitai Farm Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 12-13 35.0F 33.7-35.4 2-1 38.2F 34.8-37.3 1-1 36.7F 34.4-35.7
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Nishino Seido(JPN)(0.9) Intimiste(USA)(0.9) Fiorano(JPN)(1.0)
Good Magic F3 40 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 38 2KYOTO2

Revivi(USA) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No. 9 Fav. 2

4 8 Seasoned Warrior Bay Koichi Shintani KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442     D Sasaki 55.0                                         
(Curlin) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.6             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.0 --------------14 10-11 39.4F 36.1-38.0
Koji Maeda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Tierra Reina(JPN)(2.4)
Indy Champ F3 39 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 1/25 31 3KYOTO10 Oct 11/25 36 3KYOTO3

Vip Alice(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 13th /13 No. 6 Fav.11 15th /17 No. 5 Fav. 4

5 9 Classic Lydia Bay Takeshi Matsushita KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 428 +2 A Nishimura 55.0 426     R Takasugi 55.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:14.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-5 39.0F 35.5-36.4 6-5 35.7F 34.8-33.7
Kunihide Suzuki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Meisho Teleos(JPN)(2.9) Margot Love Me(JPN(2.5)
Mikki Isle F3 50 3,000,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 43 1KYOTO5 Dec 7/25 47 5HANSHIN2 Nov 22/25 47 4KYOTO5

Ange la Fille(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura KYOT 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 6th /16 No. 9 Fav. 5 7th /18 No.13 Fav. 5 2nd /17 No.17 Fav. 2

5 10 6 Setono Missy Bay Kenta Fujino KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 430 -4 K Sameshima 55.0 434 -4 Y Hishida 55.0 438     C Lemaire 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9       

Kenji Takimoto Total 0.1.0.2 ALLT 0.1.0.1 ---------------- 2-1 39.2F 35.5-38.3 13-12 34.6F 33.7-35.0 1-1 35.8F 34.6-35.3
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Festive Dress(JPN)(1.0) Make One's Day(JPN(1.2) Altramuz(JPN)(0.5)
Greater London C3 49 4,580,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.5 Mar 1/26 49 1KOKURA12 Feb 14/26 45 1KOKURA7 Jan 25/26 45 1NAKAYAMA9 Jan 12/26 43 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 13/25 39 5HANSHIN3

Seika Yuhi(JPN) Kyosuke Maruta KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 3rd /18 No. 9 Fav. 9 5th /18 No.11 Fav.11 5th /16 No. 2 Fav. 5 5th /16 No.10 Fav.12 6th /14 No. 9 Fav.13

6 11 5 Seika Harukaze Bay Tatsuhiko Ishikuri KOKT 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 414 0 R Yokoyama 57.0 414 +4 M Kobayashi 54.0 410 -2 K Maruta 57.0 412 0 K Maruta 57.0 412 0 T Akiyama 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6

Shinyu Farm Total 0.0.1.9 ALLT 0.0.1.6 ------ 3-- 5---- 13-11 35.0F 33.5-35.9 17-14 35.1F 33.1-35.5 11-10 38.9F 34.3-38.6 9-10 37.6F 35.1-37.7 9-9 34.7F 34.2-34.9
Masaru Kume <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 3 W 0 0 0 1 Pleuvoir(FR)(0.1) Margot Mist(JPN)(0.6) Satono Escape(JPN)(1.4) Ice Melting(JPN)(0.6) Naxos(JPN)(0.5)
Fierement C3 45 1,990,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Mar 14/26 44 1HANSHIN7 Jan 12/26 42 1KYOTO5 Nov 23/25 35 4KYOTO6 Nov 2/25 44 3KYOTO11

Yamanin Feier(JPN) Christophe Lemaire KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 4th /18 No. 9 Fav. 6 10th /16 No.13 Fav. 7 10th /14 No.13 Fav. 4 4th /15 No. 7 Fav. 7

6 12 4 Yamanin Attachant Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 460 +2 K Taguchi 57.0 458 -2 K Matsuyama 57.0 460 0 M Iwata 56.0 460     Y Hishida 56.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4    

Nishikioka Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.2 -- 4------------ 6-4 34.7F 34.3-34.8 6-5 38.0F 36.1-37.2 3-3 40.2F 35.0-37.6 1-1 35.4F 35.9-34.9
Hajime Doi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Melancolinista(JPN(0.4) Water Sagrada(JPN)(1.6) Hot Seat(JPN)(3.0) Hishi Islay(JPN)(0.5)
Isla Bonita C3 38 CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 38 5CHUKYO6 Aug 17/25 29 3CHUKYO8

My Besty(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 13th /17 No.14 Fav.15 16th /16 No.14 Fav.16

7 13 Get the Picture Bay Ryo Takahashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +10 Y Nagaoka 56.0 470     T Fujikake 55.0                               
(Fuji Kiseki) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:22.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.9          

Maeda Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-3 35.7F 35.0-35.0 8-10 42.8F 35.7-37.7
Eriko Masuda <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Terviseks(JPN)(1.0) Keen Sense(USA)(5.8)
Tosen Reve F3 41 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Jan 31/26 38 1KOKURA3 Dec 14/25 36 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 12/25 27 4TOKYO4

Patricia(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /18 No. 4 Fav.11 6th /16 No. 1 Fav.12 15th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9

7 14 Tosen Minerva Chestnut Hiroaki Sugiura KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 452 -6 G Mizunuma 52.0 458 0 S Sato 52.0 458     S Sato 52.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.0 1300m Dirt Stand 1:24.3       

S T Farm Co Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 4-4 35.0F 33.7-34.8 14-15 35.5F 34.7-35.4 15-15 38.6F 30.0-37.9
Takaya Shimakawa <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Kashino Rihanna(JP(0.5) Nil Mahanel(JPN)(0.9) Ray of Fire(JPN)(3.5)
Maurice C3 15 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Piko Land(AUS) Daisuke Sasaki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 15 Angel Of Mercy Black Yuki Uehara KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd Jungle .. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

JEWELRY PIKO Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

A Shin Hikari C3 46 4,680,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.1.0.3 Feb 28/26 43 1KOKURA11 Feb 14/26 49 1KOKURA7 Jan 25/26 47 1KOKURA2 Nov 24/25 45 3FUKUSHIMA6 Aug 31/25 40 4CHUKYO4

Wind Trick(JPN) Riki Takasugi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /18 No.15 Fav. 4 2nd /18 No.18 Fav. 5 5th /18 No. 8 Fav. 6 7th /16 No. 4 Fav. 8 12th /13 No. 4 Fav. 6

8 16 3 Whiz at Race Dark Bay Takashi Suzuki KOKT 0.1.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 462 -8 K Kokubun 57.0 470 +6 K Kokubun 57.0 464 -4 K Kokubun 57.0 468 +12 T Fujikake 56.0 456 0 D Ozawa 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:10.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.9

Okada Stud Total 0.1.0.5 ALLT 0.1.0.5 ------ 5-- 2---- 14-11 34.9F 33.6-36.3 5-3 35.7F 33.1-35.5 8-6 34.0F 33.6-34.4 6-8 34.9F 34.1-34.9 2-2 37.4F 33.7-35.9
Masahiro Fukuhara <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Double Challenge(J(0.3) Margot Mist(JPN)(0.4) Mitono Rin(JPN)(0.5) Jasper Ruby(USA)(0.4) Lady Goal(JPN)(1.6)
Drefong C3 31 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 13/25 32 3KYOTO5

Meisho Todd(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /15 No.13 Fav.11

8 17 Meisho Belle Bon Bay Akio Adachi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 450     K Taguchi 56.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.8             

Maruzen Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 2-9 39.0F 34.0-35.4
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Valsecito(JPN)(4.2)
Danon Kingly F3 15 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Meisho Haneuma(JPN)
Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 18 Meisho Karin Dark Bay Kazuhide Sasada KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Kazuyuki Nakawaki Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLD 0.0.0.0

CHUKYO Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.27～2026.03.26）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  35   3   3   8  21 0.086 0.171
 2 Big Arthur  34   3   3   2  26 0.088 0.176
 3 Kizuna  16   2   1   1  12 0.125 0.188
 4 Fine Needle  18   2   0   3  13 0.111 0.111
 5 Discreet Cat   8   2   0   1   5 0.250 0.250
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March 29, 2026 CHUKYO 4R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


